Technical Data
Original Instructions
30 mm Push Button Specifications
Bulletin Numbers 800T, 800H
Topic Page
Specifications 3
Standards Compliance and Certifications 4
Contact Ratings 4

head options only apply to
mushroom head operator
type code D/DR (Table c).
D3 1 N.O.E.M. D4V 1 N.C.L.B. D1R 1 N.O.
D4 1 N.C.L.B. AV 1 N.O. - 1 N.C. D2R 1 N.C. Snap Action Contacts
D5 1 N.O. (Mini) BV 2 N.O. - 2 N.C. A2R 2 N.O. (2) Snap-action contacts
feature a quick make,
quick break snap-action
mechanism that is only
available on factory-
assembled units.
Maximum continuous
current Ith 10 A.
D6 1 N.C. (Mini) Time Delay A4R 2 N.C.
A1 1 N.C.L.B. - 1 N.O.
T
1 N.O.
Depress close,
delayed opening
AR 1 N.O. - 1 N.C.
A2 2 N.O. (2)
(2) A2 and A2R contact blocks cannot be stacked upon, but can stack on other contact blocks.
BR 2 N.O. - 2 N.C.
A4 2 N.C. Class I, Div. 2 – Stackable
Sealed SwitchA7 1 N.C.L.B. - 1 N.C.
S
1 N.C.
Depress open,
delayed closure
A 1 N.O. - 1 N.C. D1Y 1 N.O.
B 2 N.O. - 2 N.C. D2Y 1 N.C.
Snap Action (3)
(3) Snap action contact blocks only available with flush and extended head operators in the colors green, black, or red.
AY 1 N.O. - 1 N.C.
M 1 N.O. - 1 N.C. BY 2 N.O. - 2 N.C
N 2 N.O. - 2 N.C.
Flush Head Unit
Cat. No. 800T-A1A
Extended Head Unit
Cat. No. 800T-B6A
Booted Unit
Cat. No. 800H-R2A
Bootless Flush Head Unit
Cat. No. 800H-AR1A
Rockwell Automation Publication 800-TD009J-EN-P - September 2022 9
Push Button Devices
Momentary Contact Devices — Illuminated
800 T – P B H 16 R
a b c d e f g h
a b c d
Protection Rating Fingersafe Guards Power Module Type Head Type
Code Description Code Description 800T
Code Description 800H
Code
Code Description
T Metal, Type 4/13 Blank No guards A Extended head with guard
H Plastic, Type 4/4X/13 C Guard on terminals P Transformer (or dual input) PR B Extended head without guard
Q Full voltage QR M Mushroom (1)
(1) Mushroom and jumbo mushroom head not available in yellow.
S Operator only (2)
(2) Operator only supplied without power module, lamp, lens cap, or contact blocks.
— MJ Jumbo mushroom (1)
e f g h
Illumination Options Voltage Lens Color Contact Blocks
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
Blank Incandescent Transformer
Blank No lens with standard contacts
1 N.O. - 1 N.C.
X No contacts
H LED 16 120V AC, 50/60 Hz Standard
Dual Input 26 240V AC, 50/60 Hz
X No lens if any contacts other than
standard 1 N.O. - 1 N.C is ordered.